
CLARIFICATION NO. 1 

CLARIFICATION NO.1 AGAINST TENDER ENQUIRY NO. PROC-SERVICES/CB/PROD-2094/2017 FOR 

HIRING OF 10K DST SERVICES (10K SURFACE AND 10K DOWNHOLE) WITH FLEX TEST 

The following clarifications/amendments to the TOR have been made and the same are 

given below for information of all prospective bidders: 

S.No Tender/TOR Text Zone To be read as 
following instead 
of existing 

1 Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3, “04 
sets (08 strings)” 
 
Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3, “ 
(02 sets of flex test equipment)” 

Zone -1(KPK 
and Punjab) 

04 DST Strings  
 
 
02Nos. of flex test 
equipment 

2 Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3, “04 
sets (08 strings)” 
 
Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3, “ 
(02 sets of flex test equipment) 

Zone -2(Sindh 
and Baluchistan) 

04 DST Strings  
 
 
02Nos. of flex test 
equipment 

3 Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3, “08 
sets (16 strings)” 
 
Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3, “ 
(02 sets of flex test equipment) 

Both Zones 08 DST Strings 
 
 
04Nos. of flex test 
equipment 

4 Page No. 15/42, TOR Clause 1.3 
Bidders having less than “08 DST sets and 
04 sets of Flex Test  equipment with 
them“ 

08 DST strings and 04 nos. of Flex Test  

5 Page No. 20/42, Evaluation Criteria 
Clause 4 
04 sets (08 strings) for 10K DST (One set 
each for 9-5/8”, 5” and Two sets for 7” 
casing sizes) with 02 sets of flex test 
equipment.  

04DST strings for 10K surface and down 
hole conditions (One DST string each for 9-
5/8”, 5” and Two DST strings for 7” casing 
sizes) with 02Nos. of flex test equipment.  

6 Page No. 21/42, Evaluation Criteria 
Clause 4 

04 sets (08 strings) for 10K DST (One set 
each for 9-5/8”, 5” and Two sets for 7” 
casing sizes) with 02 sets of flex test 
equipment. 

04DST strings for 10K surface and down 
hole conditions (One DST string each for 9-
5/8”, 5” and Two DST strings for 7” casing 
sizes) with 02Nos. of flex test equipment. 

7 Page No. 23/42, Financial Bid 
Format Clause X 
01 to 07 days are required to be quoted as 
minimum mobilization period notice  

01 to 07 days are required to be quoted as 
maximum mobilization period/notice  
 

8 Page No. 23/42, Financial Bid 
Clause Xiii 
08 sets (16 strings) of DST and 04 sets for 
Flex test and crew in Pakistan.  

08 strings of DST and 04 nos. Flex test 
equipment and crew in Pakistan. 
 

 


